
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:38
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014
ELECTRONICS BOARDING PASS
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for introduction of electronic boarding pass for air travellers in the country; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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